Parish Group and Ministry Contacts List

1-Oct-23
Group/Ministry Name Contact Name Email Phone
Education and Formation Commission
Education and Formation Commission Chair Gene Cheek gcheekl4@windstream.net 704-491-0904
Pastoral Council Contact Patricia Malyszko plmalyszko@gmail.com 828-478-5661
Children Pre K-8th Grade
Baptisms and Baptism Prep Class (English & Spanish) Emely Bueno ebueno@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762, ext 2110
Catechesis of the Good Shepherd Michelle Fabrize mfabrize@aol.com 704-737-2995
Children's Faith Formation (K-5) Kelli Olszewski kolszewski@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762 X 2109
Families of Lisieux Theresa Baker vtmccullough@gmail.com 864-380-6485
Sacrament Coordinator Kim Mertes kmertes@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762 X 2115
Liturgy of the Word for Children (age 4-1st grade) Co-Chair Lisa Coppick coppick.family@gmail.com 281-685-0934
Liturgy of the Word for Children (age 4-1st grade) Co-Chair Celeste Lipps celestenicole1486@gmail.com 980-215-1680
Middle School Youth Group (EDGE) Cathy Young cyoung@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762 X 2107
Middle School/Confirmation Coordinator Cathy Young cyoung@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762 X 2107
Youth - 9th-12th Grade
High School Youth Group OPEN
RCIA
RCIA (Adults - English & Spanish) Fr. Mark Lawlor mlawlor@sainttherese.net 704-664-3992 X 2102
RCIC (Children) Kelli Olszewski kolszewski@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762 X 2109
Young Adults
Young Adult Ministry OPEN
Adult
Adult Bible Study David Jaroszewski vjarski@yahoo.com 704-975-5403
Adult Education Studies Kelli Olszewski kolszewski@sainttherese.net 704-664-7762
Cursillo Group Reunion - Men's Rick Fabrize rifabrize@aol.com 704-663-2614
Cursillo Group Reunion - Women's Michelle Fabrize mfabrize@aol.com 704-737-2995
Joyce's Prayer Group Gaylynn Kohl gaylynnkohl@gmail.com 352-874-7974
Just Moved Co-Chair Sophia McNiff sophialmcniff@gmail.com 704-519-8178
Just Moved Co-Chair Tracy deRoos tracyderoos@gmail.com 704-663-3575
Living Your Strengths (by the Stewardship Committee) Gail Benson gailtbenson@gmail.com 704-619-2663
Mary's Women of Joy Co-Chair Paula Boyd pboyd2722@gmail.com 571-594-2442
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Mary's Women of Joy Mary Fink mary@navarac.com 704-905-6686
Renew Wed. AM Dodie Sink 704-663-4454
Spiritual Direction Carmen San Juan crsanjuan6@gmail.com 704-819-6948
St. Joseph Men's Prayer Group Baron Fink bfink@navarac.com 704-902-5366

Walking With Purpose Co-Chair

Caryn Brown

carynkbrown@icloud.com

704-779-1685

Walking With Purpose Co-Chair

Bridget Nolan

bridget.nolan84@gmail.com

412-877-5876

Ignatian Spirituality

Christian Life Communities

Nora Paffrath

norapaffrath@icloud.com

704-892-6853

CLC Ecclesial Assistant

Deacon Joe Santen

gon2mass@att.net

858-922-0325

Ignatian Spirituality Team Co-Chair

Diane Schefers

mdschefers33@outlook.com

704-310-0440

Ignatian Spirituality Team Co-Chair Trish Fuller mamafuller@aol.com 704-230-8634
Library
Library Ministry Committee Jim Benson library@sainttherese.net 704-840-9133

Little Way Preschool

Little Way Preschool Director

Dayna Auten

dauten@sainttherese.net

980-444-2305

Liturgy and Worship Commission

Liturgy and Worship Commission Chair

Robyn Bucknam

robynbucknam02@gmail.com

704-905-4197

Pastoral Council Contact

Clark Ross

clross@davidson.edu

704-928-7262

Liturgical Ministries

Altar Servers

Robyn Bucknam

robynbucknam02@gmail.com

704-905-4197

Arts and Environment Coordinator

Stella Paysor

spaysor@roadrunner.com

704-664-4667

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion Amy Sevic sevicamy@gmail.com 704-677-6403
Greeters Liz Cappucetti lizcappl@gmail.com 704-737-7878
Lectors Trish Fuller mamafuller@aol.com 704-230-8634
Mass Coordinators Gene Cheek gcheekl4@windstream.net 704-491-0904
Ushers Mike Reitmeyer mbreitmeyer@windstream.net 704-657-8938

Music Ministry

Valarie Valois

vvalois@sainttherese.net

704-664-3992 X 2106

Worship Ministries

Worship Ministries Chair

Regina Staiger

jesrcs@windstream.net

Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament Mary Fink mary@navarac.com 704-905-6686
Luminous Mysteries Rosary Regina Staiger jesrcs@windstream.net
Marian Prayer Group Ingrid Schaffer ifschaffer@windstream.net 704-663-7617

Marian Movement of Priests

Brenda Cavallero

brecav@icloud.com

508-494-5050

Sacred Heart of Jesus Devotion Co-Chair

Barbara Schnaidt

bschnaidt@cs.com

516-754-3530

Page 2 of 5




Sacred Heart of Jesus Devotion Co-Chair

Tom Schnaidt

tomschnaidt@aol.com

516-754-4188

Virtual Rosary

Gail Benson

gailtbenson@gmail.com

704-619-2663

Pastoral Care Ministries

Funeral Ministry Mollie Anderson manderson@sainttherese.net 704-664-3992 X 2117
Homebound Ministry Tish Cotten 1lwinechick@gmail.com 704-400-7872

Prayer Chain Co-Chair Nancy MclLellan nancycmclellan@gmail.com 704-664-6203

Prayer Chain Co-Chair Maureen Sabbagh Moesab212@hotmail.com 704-664-3101
Community Ministries Commission

Community Ministries Commission Chair Sophia McNiff sophialmcniff@gmail.com 704-519-8178
Pastoral Council Contact Katie Hayes oneill.hayes@gmail.com 248-860-8351
Backpack Ministry Elaine Meader meader3@gmail.com 704-818-7227

Food Ministries OPEN

Healing Prayer Shawl Contact Parish Office office@sainttherese.net 704-664-3992

Peace and Justice Ministry Janet Zaccarelli janz1210@gmail.com 203-912-6033
Respect Life Ministry Co-Chair Angela Harrigan angelaharrigan@outlook.com 704-975-1239
Respect Life Ministry Co-Chair Margareta Thorsen margaretathorsen@yahoo.com 626-437-0489
Community Ministries Team Sophia McNiff sophialmcniff@gmail.com 704-519-8178
Pastoral Care Ministries

Bereavement Ministry Mary Martin

Care Team Pat D'Alessandro pdaless123@aol.com 980-444-0062

Care Team Carol McCartney carolmac26@aol.com 518-669-1061
Stephen Ministry Mollie Anderson stephenministry@sainttherese.net [704-664-3992 X 2117

Parish Life Commission

Parish Life Commission Chair

Sheila Lockard

sheila_lockard@yahoo.com

704-664-0342

Pastoral Council Contact

Sheri Corso

gigo4749@gmail.com

704-252-4153

Athletics

Jim Lockard

jimlockard123@gmail.com

704-664-0344

Between the Lines Book Club

Madeline Wood

madelinewood1020@gmail.com

513-739-6119

Catholic Moms Connect Co-Chair

Caryn Brown

carynkbrown@icloud.com

704-779-1685

Catholic Moms Connect Co-Chair

Aisling Zaccarelli

aisling.zaccarelli@gmail.com

917-232-8420

Coffee & Conversation

Helen Wilson

hkjnladyl@yahoo.com

704-397-6774

Knights of Columbus Grand Knight

Frank Sturm

grandknight@kofc7406.org

980-434-4415

Knights of Columbus

lan Campos

ianjcampos@outlookcom

704-491-6407

Knights of Columbus: Ladies Auxiliary

Annie Hinds

acwl1272@gmail.com

704-450-1035

MOST

Bob Wessmiller

robertwessmiller@yahoo.com

704-892-9031
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Social Butterflies

Barbara Luszcz

barbaraluszcz@comcast.net

352-365-1045

S.W.A.T. (Special Works and Tasks)

Mary Ann Frohman

mafrohman@bellsouth.net

704-907-9884

S.W.A.T. Rummage Sale

Jeanette Cancellieri

jeanettecance@gmail.com

704-230-7212

Buildings and Facilities Commission

Buildings and Facilities Commission Chair

Bob Frohman

facilities@sainttherese.net

704-957-3776

Pastoral Council Contact

Peter O'Reilly

orepeter@gmail.com

704-533-5954

Parish Staff Contact

Gary Tadvick

gtadvick@sainttherese.net

704-664-3992 X 2108

Campus Beautification

Martha Fleming

marthafleming@roadrunner.com

980-253-5949

Ecumenism Commission

Ecumenism Commission Chair

Peter O'Donnell

podonnell757@hotmail.com

704-609-3881

Pastoral Council Contact

Steve Tero

stephentero22@gmail.com

860-258-9877

Evangelization and Communication Commission

Evangelization and Communication Commission Chair

Michele Jacobus

ECC@sainttherese.net

415-336-9450

Pastoral Council Contact Paula Kelly pkellyl@twc.com 704-737-1375
Finance Council

Finance Council Chair Rick Fabrize financecouncil@sainttherese.net |704-663-2614
Pastoral Council Contact Jeremy Hall jkhall@HabitatCLTRegion.org 704-226-8117
Pastoral Council

Pastoral Council Chair Jeremy Hall jkhall@HabitatCLTRegion.org 704-226-8117
Pastoral Council Vice Chair OPEN

Pastoral Council Secretary Peter O'Reilly orepeter@gmail.com 704-533-5954
Stewardship Committee

Stewardship Committee Chair Kelly Yuson k.yuson@outlook.com 678-772-8728
Pastoral Council Contact Kathy Casa Kathy@gocasalaw.com 704-699-1441
Living Your Strengths Gail Benson gailtbenson@gmail.com 704-619-2663
Clifton Strengths for Students Gail Benson gailtbenson@gmail.com 704-619-2663
Strengths for Young Adults Gail Benson gailtbenson@gmail.com 704-619-2663
Welcome Committee Mary Szymanek mrsyzmanek@msn.com 716-698-7674

Latino Community

Latino Coordinator

Sindy Camacho

scamacho@sainttherese.net

704-664-3992, ext 2114

Pastoral Council Contact

Alfonso Santaolaya

santaolayaa@yahoo.com

980-777-0179

santaolayal30@gmail.com

Latino Ministry

Javier Bucio-Valdez

javib_val@yahoo.com

704-881-2492
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Service

Annulment Advocate

Joyce A. Eckart

jaeckart65@gmail.com

704-650-0917

*Please send any changes to Nancy Broderick, Ministry Communications Coordinator, at nbroderick@sainttherese.net
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